

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5398/2007

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 2/4/2007)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere at this stage. The
application is dismissed accordingly.

[Usha Bharadwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master