

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO....IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5398/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in WA No. 20/2006 & WA No. 123/2006 & WA No. 247/2006 & WA No. 307/2006 & WA No. 833/2006 & WA No. 991/2006 & WA No. 3027/2006 & WA No. 3040/2006 & WA No. 3419/2005 & WA No. 3440/2005 & WA No. 3460/2005 & WA No. 3467/2005 & WA No. 3468/2005 & WA No. 3469/2005 & WA No. 3470/2005 & WA No. 3471/2006 & WA No. 3479/2005 & WA No. 3484/2005 & WA No. 3485/2005 & WA No. 3486/2005 & WA No. 3487/2005 & WA No. 3488/2005 & WA No. 3500/2005 & WA No. 3507/2005 & WA No. 3511/2005 & WA No. 3512/2005 & WA No. 3514/2005 & WA No. 3522/2005 & WA No. 3526/2005 & WA No. 3532/2005 & WA No. 3538/2005 & WA No. 3541/2005 & WA No. 3548/2005 & WA No. 3549/2005 & WA No. 3552/2005 & WA No. 3559/2005 & WA No. 3564/2005 & WA No. 3566/2005 & WA No. 3569/2005 & WA No. 3573/2005 & WA No. 3575/2005 & WA No. 3576/2005 & WA No. 3578/2005 & WA No. 3582/2005 & WA No. 3593/2005 & WA No. 3594/2005 & WA No. 3595/2005 & WA No. 3602/2005 & WA No. 3608/2005 & WA No. 3609/2005 & WA No. 3610/2005 & WA No. 3611/2005 & WA No. 3629/2005 & WA No. 3641/2005 & WA No. 3660/2005 & WA No. 3693/2005 & WA No. 3694/2005 & WA No. 3717/2005 & WA No. 3720/2006 & WA No. 3723/2005 & WA No. 3739/2006 & WA No. 3746/2005 & WA No. 3768/2005 & WA No. 3772/2005 & WA No. 3805/2005 & WA No. 3822/2005 & WA No. 3851/2005 & WA No. 3868/2005 & WA No. 3905/2005 & WA No. 4203/2006 & WA No. 8984/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions/modification of court's order dated 2.4.2007 and office report)

Date: 02/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv

Mr. Sharan Devsingh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Murthy D. Naik, Adv.  
Ms. Prethi Naiil, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the matter before the appropriate Bench immediately after the  
summer vacation.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master