

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 7 of 2 0 0 8 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 3 9 8 / 2 0 0 7

STA T E O F KA R N A T A K A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SAHA S R A L I N G E S S H W A R A T E M P L E & O R S. Respondent(s)

( for modification of Court's Order and stay)

Date: 0 9 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was mentioned today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikr ant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kir a n Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

for applicant Mr. Girish Anantmu rthy, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Ka nnu r, Adv.  
Mr. P. P . Singh ,Adv

Mr. U. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer Knit & Co.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwad a ,Adv

Ms.Anjan a Chandra s hek a r ,Adv

Mr. S.B a l a ji ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivats a ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

: 2 :

Ms. K.V. B h a r a th i Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Nar ayan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahi m, Adv.

Mr. Pr adeep Ba k s hi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks time to file counter to the IA.

List the IA on 0 3. 1 0 . 2 0 0 8 . Learned counsel for the State submits that in the meanwhile no action will be taken to disturb the existing management.

(PA W A N KUMA R)  
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)  
COURT MAS T E R