

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5924 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's order dated 02.04.2007)

Date: 30/01/2009 This IA/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Girish Anantmurthy, Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra Gopal Krishnan ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr.G.V. Chandershekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Mr. S. Balaji ,Adv

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the applicant-respondent who has sought modification of the interim order seeks time. List after 12 weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER