

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5924 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and modification of court's )

Date: 06/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra Gopal Krishnan ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sahia Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Sham Mohan, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mrs. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

:2:

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv

Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice on IA.Nos.8,9 and 10. I.A.No.11 is allowed. Counter-affidavit to be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit to be filed within one week thereafter. List immediately thereafter.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master