

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5924 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 2.4.2007 and impleadment)  
I.A.No.12 (application for modification)

Date: 31/07/2009 IAs/This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Kannur, Adv.  
Ms. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra Gopal Krishnan ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.  
Mr. Aman Deep Singh Baba, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

.....2/-

:2:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amrender Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Murthy Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.  
Mr. Sham Mohan, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv  
Mrs. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Sham Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Interim order dated 02.04.2007 is vacated in so  
far as Section 25 of the Act is concerned.

(Pawan Kumar)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master