

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.D7148/2009  
IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2008

GAJANAN KRISHNA HIRE & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file contempt petition and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. H. Subramanya Jois, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Contempt petition is dismissed. If the petitioners are aggrieved by the issue of order dated 12.8.2008, they are at liberty to challenge the same in accordance with law.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master