

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification,impleadment and office report)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv
Ms. A. Sumathi ,Adv
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.3

DATED 3/3/2011

.....contd.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. According to her, the State Government has been considering the question of amending the Karnataka Hindu Religious Institutions and Charitable Endowment Act, 1997 validity of which is the subject matter of this appeal, to redress the grievances of various sections of Society. However, according to her, subsequently the matter is under detailed consideration and, therefore, she seeks four weeks' time to take instructions.

Finally, adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master