

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.17
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5924 OF 2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anitha shenoy,Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh ,Adv

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy,Adv.
Vaijaynathi Girish,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

2

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Verma,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty,Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Verma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kashi Vishweshwar,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.

Mr. Murthy Naik,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State has filed an application (I.A.No.17) seeking permission to give effect to the amended Section 25 of the Act.

The interim order granted was with reference to the then existing Section 25. Amended Section 25 is not the subject matter of the said interim order. Therefore the application is redundant. It is open to the writ petitioners who have challenged the amended Section 25 to seek interim relief before the High Court.

I.A.No.17 is disposed of accordingly.

3

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master