

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for modification and impleadment as party  
respondent and modification of court's order and directions and  
office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3924/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sharan Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Paradeshi,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER