

LISTED ON 12.11.2014

COURT NO -

ITEM NO -

SEC. IV A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 5924 of 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 9 & 13

(Application for impleadment as party respondent filed by
Dr. Sushil Balwada and Mr. P.R.Ramasesh, Adv. respectively)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 14

(Application for modification of Court's Order dated
31.7.2009 filed by Mr. S.R.Hegde, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 15

(Application for directions filed by Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 16

(Application for modification of Court's Order)

AND

Civil Appeal No. 3924 of 2013

State of Karnataka

VERSUS

Sahasra Lingesshwara Temple & Ors.

... Appellant

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2014 with an office report dated 16.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"List on 12th November, 2014."

Civil Appeal No. 5924 of 2008.

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 08.09.2006 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in W.A. No. 3440 of 2005 etc.

There are 332 respondents in this matter. Respondents who are being represented by Advocates are given below :-

S.No	Respondent Nos.	Advocate
1	34, 35	Ms. A. Sumathy
2	52, 53	Mr. S.Balaji
3	57	Mr. T.G.N. Nair
4	58, 271	Mr.Anjana Chandrasekhar
5	59, 190	Mr. Rajeev Singh
6	63	Mr. H.Chandrasekhar
7	71, 73, 74, 128	Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyay
8	106	Mr. V.N.Raghupathy
9	108, 112, 159, 247, 248, 249, 250	Dr. Sushil Balwada
10	160, 167, 170, 171, 173, 312-316, 317-327	Mr. S.N.Bhat
11	175, 176	M/s Lawyers Knit & Co.
	177	Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa
12	192-198, 212-214, 215-216	Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish
13	202, 203	Mr. Nikhil Nayyar
14	267	Mr. P.S.Tripathi
15	272-275, 279, 284, 285	Mr. Rauf Rahim

It is further submitted that alternative arrangement notice was issued to Respondent Nos. R-24, 25, 26, 38, 50 and 75 through Regd. AD as Ms. Kiran Suri has been designated as Senior Advocate. AD cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 24, 25, 38, 50 and unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 26 with postal remarks "Name differs". Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 75.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 26 and 75.

It is submitted that service is complete in respect of all other respondents at SLP stage by way of proof of publication filed by the Counsel for the petitioner on 12.11.2007.

It is further submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has filed Statement of objection on behalf of respondent.

Original record has been received from High Court.

It is also submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada and Mr. P.R.Ramasesh, Advocates have filed applications for impleadment as party respondents and the same has been registered as I.A. No.9 & 13 respectively and notice was issued on I.A. No.9 as per Court's Order dated 6.4.2009 and the same has been served on Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate.

It is again submitted that Ms. K.V.Bharti Upadhyay, Advocate has also filed an application for impleadment but the same is defective as she has not served its copy on M/s S.Balaji, H.Chandrasekhar & P.S.Tripathi, Advocates. However, as the matter is on board, the said unregistered application is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Dr. Subramaniam Swamy has filed an application for impleadment as party respondent alongwith application for permission to argue in person but the same are

defective and he has not cured the defects despite this Registry's letter, so far.

Civil Appeal No. 3924 OF 2013

There are Six Respondents in the matter. Notice of Lodgment of the Petition of Appeal was issued on 26.06.2013. Respondent Nos.3 to 5 are represented by Ms.K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court as per service report service is insufficient on Respondent 1,2 & 6. Hence Service is not complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The appeals along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Report.

Dated this the 10th day of November, 2014.

ASSITANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv
Ms. Kiran Suri, Senior Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. srivatsa, Adv
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv
M.s. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv
M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. H.Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Tripathi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

gp/-