

LISTED ON 18.04.2016

COURT NO. 7

ITEM NO. 20

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-126 AND 127-252

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC... NOS. 6834-59 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

Shri Maha Ganapati Shankara

Devasthanana & Etc. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above mentioned have been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 17.11.2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Dharwad Bench in Writ Petition Nos. 64805-64868/2011 connected with Writ Petition Nos. 65648-65680/2011, Writ Petition Nos. 72157/2012 & 80796-80822/2013 and Writ Petition No. 65539/2012.

It is submitted that Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate for the petitioners has filed letter dated 07.04.2016 and the same has been included at page No. 385 in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No. 5924/2008 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.10.2015 and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of Record of Proceedings dated 26.10.2015 enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR