

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC Nos.6834-6959/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2015 in WP Nos. 65539/2012, 80796/2013, 80797/2013, 80798/2013, 80799/2013, 64867/2011, 65651/2011, 65656/2011, 65661/2011, 65671/2011, 65676/2011, 80801/2013, 80806/2013, 80811/2013, 80816/2013, 80821/2013, 64805/2011, 64808/2011, 64811/2011, 64814/2011, 64817/2011, 64820/2011, 64823/2011, 64826/2011, 64829/2011, 64832/2011, 64835/2011, 64838/2011, 64841/2011, 64844/2011, 64847/2011, 64850/2011, 64853/2011, 64856/2011, 64859/2011, 64862/2011, 64865/2011, 65649/2011, 65654/2011, 65659/2011, 65662/2011, 64868/2011, 65652/2011, 65657/2011, 65667/2011, 65677/2011, 80802/2013, 80807/2013, 80812/2013, 80817/2013, 80822/2013, 64812/2011, 64815/2011, 64818/2011, 64821/2011, 64824/2011, 64827/2011, 64830/2011, 64833/2011, 64836/2011, 64839/2011, 64842/2011, 64807/2011, 64810/2011, 64813/2011, 64816/2011, 64819/2011, 64822/2011, 64825/2011, 64828/2011, 64831/2011, 64806/2011, 64809/2011, 64845/2011, 64848/2011, 64851/2011, 64854/2011, 64857/2011, 64860/2011, 64863/2011, 64866/2011, 65650/2011, 65655/2011, 65660/2011, 65663/2011, 65665/2011, 65666/2011, 65669/2011, 65670/2011, 65672/2011, 65675/2011, 65678/2011, 65680/2011, 80800/2013, 80805/2013, 80810/2013, 80815/2013, 80820/2013, 64834/2011, 64837/2011, 64840/2011, 64843/2011, 64846/2011, 64849/2011, 64852/2011, 64855/2011, 64858/2011, 64861/2011, 64864/2011, 65648/2011, 65653/2011, 65658/2011, 65668/2011, 65673/2011, 80803/2013, 80808/2013, 80813/2013, 80818/2013, 65664/2011, 65674/2011, 65679/2011, 80804/2013, 80809/2013, 80814/2013, 80819/2013, 72157/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI MAHA GANAPATI SHANKARA
DEVASTHANA AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 18/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
the operation of impugned order dated 17.11.2015
passed by the High Court of Karnataka.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5924 of 2008.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master