

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3288-3320/2016

H.C. HANUMANTHAIHAH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
For Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel
for the respondent No.6.

List these appeals after two weeks to enable
the counsel to file counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

(Neetu Khajuria)

(Asha Soni)

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

Sr.P.A.

Court Master

Date: 2016.07.02

12:52:00 IST

Reason: