

LISTED ON 22.7.2016  
COURT NO. 6  
ITEM NO. 5

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3288-3320 OF 2016 @ SLP(C) Nos. 8889-8921/2016

H. C. Hanumanthaiah & Ors

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The prayer for interim relief in the appeals above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.7.2016 with an office report dated 30.6.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the Respondent No. 6.  
List these appeals after two weeks to enable the counsel to file counter affidavit. "

It is submitted that no counter affidavit has been filed by Counsel for the Respondent No. 6, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has on 2.7.2016 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 17 & 29 but no counter affidavit is filed.

Service of notice on prayer for interim relief is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7-16, 18-28 and 30-38.

The prayer for interim relief in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate  
M/s Lawyers Knit & Co. Advs  
Mr. Harish Pandey., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR