

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4103-4228/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No.80460/2017-VACATING STAY in C.A No. 4103-4228 of 2016 is listed only)

Date : 30-10-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Parties

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. adv.
Mr. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Arunachal Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.
Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Prashant f. Goudar, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Remani, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. R.C. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5924 of 2008 along with all
connected appeal(s) [Civil Appeal Nos.
4103-4228/2016] be listed for hearing in the month
of February, 2018.

As we have fixed the appeal(s) for hearing, we do not consider it necessary/expedient to consider the application for vacation of the interim order.

I.A. No.80460/2017 is disposed of in the above terms.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER