

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No. 70946 of 2018(Appl for impleadment in C.A No. 4103-4228/2016) only to be listed on 23.07.2018 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4103-4228/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No.80460/2017-VACATING STAY in C.A No. 4103-4228 of 2016 only to be listed before the Court.)

C.A. No. 3288-3320/2016 (IV-A)

(ON 9.10.17 ONLY CA 3288-3320/16 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT)

Date : 23-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR  
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Ms. Swait Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mriyunjai Singh, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Garima Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4103-4228 of 2016

I.A. No. 70946 of 2018 - application for impleadment is  
allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SR.PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER