

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only office report on default in CA No. 3288-3320/2016 only to listed before Chamber Judge on 20.08.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3288-3320/2016 (IV-A)

Date : 20-08-2018 This appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 3288-3320/2016

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare copies of appeal.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER