

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A No. 4103-4228/2016 and C.A 3288-3320/2016 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 30.11.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4103-4228/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No.80460/2017-VACATING STAY in C.A No. 4103-4228 of 2016 only to be listed before the Court.)

C.A. No. 3288-3320/2016 (IV-A)

(ONLY CA 3288-3320/16 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT)

Date : 30-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR  
Mr Mahesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mrs Vipasha Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR  
Ms Hema Malik, Adv.  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.  
Mr Tarun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Item No.8

Ms Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CA NO.4103-4228/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.17 in CA No.4167-99/2016 and respondent no.15 in CA No.4200-27/2016 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

CA No.3288-3320/2016

Respondent nos.1 to 6, 17 and 29 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 7 to 9, 12,13,15,16, 18 to 28 and 30 to 38 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 10,11 and 14(dead).

List again on 21.1.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar