

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 84806/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 07-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. G.S. Kannur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nithin Saravanan, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Sharan Dev Singh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mrs. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Karri Venkata Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

List the appeal in the month of September, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master