

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 128661/2019 IN C.A. NO. 5899-5900/2008 IS LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 128661/2019

IA No. 128661/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 22-10-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the appeals for hearing on 26.10.2021.

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**