

ITEM NO.108 (MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15/2014 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 13/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 9/2014 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 16/2011 - MODIFICATION
 IA No. 14/2014 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338-339/2009 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 5/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 1/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 3/2009 - I.A. FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175-176/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 6/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
 IA No. 14/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
 IA No. 7/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
 IA No. 24/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 111162/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 128661/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 16/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419-420/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 4103-4228/2016 (IV-A)
 (IA No. 148019/2018 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
 IA No. 95783/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 96804/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 95780/2020 - VACATING STAY)

C.A. No. 3288-3320/2016 (IV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 727/2021 (X)
 (IA No. 106443/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 106442/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 76220/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 106441/2021 - STAY APPLICATION
 IA No. 76219/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 26-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mrs.Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the week commencing from 08.11.2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER