

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 727/2021 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 47736/2023)

Date : 27-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Diwan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sri Lok Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivekanand Rana, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goyal, A.A.G.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mrs. Rajeshawer Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Niroop Sukirithy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya V Roy, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Rohan Diwan, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Amith S J, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Civil Appeal No 5924 of 2008 is already stated to be on Board in the Weekly List.
Writ Petition (Civil) No 727 of 2021 is already tagged with the Civil Appeal.
- 2 We are not inclined to entertain the Interlocutory Application (IA No 47736/2023)
at this Stage. The IA is accordingly dismissed.

- 3 However, liberty is granted to the petitioner to move the Court before which the appeals are on Board for expeditious disposal of the same or in alternate to move an application for early hearing.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR