

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5924/2008

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHASRA LINGESSHWARA TEMPLE . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1431/2023 (PIL-W)

IA No.263911/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 12-02-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)